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10.4 Forest fires, by cause, 1970, compared with nine-year average 1961-69 (concluded) 

Cause Average 1961-69 1970 
No. 

329 
323 

1,164 
410 

5,490 
1,937 
7,427 

% 
4 
4 

16 
6 

74 
26 

100 

No. 

269 
306 

1,272 
301 

5,954 
3,299 
9,253 

% 
3 
3 

14 
3 

64 
36 

100 

Other industries 
Incendiary 
Miscellaneous known 
Unknown 
Total, man-caused 
Lightning 
Total, all fires 

10.5 Volume of wood cut, by province, 1968-70 (thousand cubic feet) 

Province or territory 1968 1969 1970 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Canada 

83,373 
5,715 

128,209 
238,059 
963,090 
590,964 

39,183 
64,584 

130,769 
1,702,455 

3,875 
3,950,276 

83,213 
5,638 

121,227 
236,414 

1,060,070 
621,645 

52,901 
82,130 

145,773 
1,890,052 

4,753 
4,303,816 

100,610 
8,636 

113,853 
240,664 

1,020,550 
593,315 
44,482 
83,880 

146,331 
1,932,628 

2,941 
4,287,890 

10.6 Volume of wood cut, by type of product, 1968-70 (thousand cubic feet) 

Type of product 1968 

Logs and bolts 
Pulpwood 
Fuelwood 
Poles and piling 
Round mining timber 
Wood for charcoal 
Fence posts 
Fence rails 
Miscellaneous roundwood 
Total 

2,381,574 
1,357,039 

165,244 
10,560 
4,138 
2,080 

20,918 
689 

8,034 
3,950,276 

2,593,799 
1,512,369 

151,346 
8,901 
3,955 
1,560 

20,506 
469 

10,911 
4,303,816 

2,671,355 
1,426,783 

144,649 
7,696 
3,341 
1,440 

20,365 
896 

11,365 
4,287,890 

10.7 Lumber production and shipments and value of all shipments of the sawmill and planing mill industry, 
by province, 1969 and 1970 

Year and province or territory Lumber Value of 
shipments! of 
goods of own 
manufacture 
rooo 

1969 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Canada 

1970 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Canada 

Production 
Mfbm 

10,453 
3,780 

206,834 
320,416 

1,705,523 
840,938 
40,333 
98,689 

429,133 
7,438,515 

5,743 
11,100,357 

22,586 
1,849 

168,436 
278,888 

1,579,627 
771,000 

30,678 
52,157 

409,452 
7,349,642 

10,671,645 

Quantity 
shipped^ 
Mfbm 

12,589 
1,037 

179,842 
320,575 

1,550,266 
751,736 

36,622 
93,811 

403,544 
7,560,243 

6,726 
10,916,991 

19,575 
1,849 

172,640 
292,310 

1,490,607 
730,449 
25,747 
94,068 

486,794 
7,636,601 

2 

10,957,951 

Value of 
shipments^ 
S'OOO 

1,192 
87 

16,654 
29,918 

143,370 
83,186 
2,501 
8,595 

33,980 
737,968 

616 
1,058,066 

1,817 
104 

16,310 
27,080 

129,337 
74,632 

1,819 
7,313 

33,939 
632,203 

2 

925,358 

1,367 
2 

20,900 
45,532 

181,755 
105,640 

3,315 
10,414 
38,934 

858,482 
2 

1,267,194 

2,080 
164 

20,529 
48,445 

168,359 
99,022 

3,312 
9,132 

39,431 
744,022 

881 
,135,377 

' Shipment figures contain some duplication because sales of lumber from one sawmill to another are reported as shipments 
by both establishments. 

2 Confidential. 


