## 10.4 Forest fires, by cause, 1970, compared with nine-year average 1961-69 (concluded)

Cause	Average 1961-69		1970	
	No.	%	No.	%
Other industries	329	4	269	3
Incendiary	323	4	306	3
Miscellaneous known	1,164	16	1,272	14
Unknown	410	6	301	3
Total, man-caused	5,490	74	5,954	64
Lightning	1,937	26	3,299	100
Total, all fires	7,427	100	9,253	

## 10.5 Volume of wood cut, by province, 1968-70 (thousand cubic feet)

Province or territory	1968	1969	1970
Newfoundland	83,373	83,213	100,610
Prince Edward Island	5,715	5,638	8,636
Nova Scotia	128,209	121,227	113,853
New Brunswick	238,059	236,414	240,664
Quebec	963,090	1,060,070	1,020,550
Ontario	590,964	621,645	593,315
Manitoba	39,183	52,901	44,482
Saskatchewan	64,584	82,130	83,880
Alberta	130,769	145,773	146,331
British Columbia	1,702,455	1,890,052	1,932,628
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	3,875	4,753	2,941
Canada	3,950,276	4,303,816	4,287,890

## 10.6 Volume of wood cut, by type of product, 1968-70 (thousand cubic feet)

Type of product	1968	1969	1970
Logs and bolts Pulpwood Fuelwood Poles and piling Round mining timber Wood for charcoal Fence posts	2,381,574 1,357,039 165,244 10,560 4,138 2,080 20,918	2,593,799 1,512,369 151,346 8,901 3,955 1,560 20,506	2,671,355 1,426,783 144,649 7,696 3,341 1,440 20,365
Fence rails Miscellaneous roundwood Total	8,034 3,950,276	469 10,911 4,303,816	896 11,365 4,287,890

## 10.7 Lumber production and shipments and value of all shipments of the sawmill and planing mill industry, by province, 1969 and 1970

Year and province or territory	Lumber			Value of
	Production Mfbm	Quantity shipped <sup>1</sup> Mfbm	Value of shipments <sup>1</sup> \$'000	shipments <sup>1</sup> of goods of own manufacture \$'000
1969	10. 0.0	-A-221	-853	of Asia
Newfoundland	10,453	12,589	1,192	1,367
Prince Edward Island	3,780	1,037	87	2
Nova Scotia	206,834	179,842	16,654	20,900
New Brunswick	320,416	320,575	29,918	45,532
Quebec	1,705,523	1,550,266	143,370	181,755
Ontario	840,938	751,736	83,186	105,640
Manitoba	40,333	36,622	2,501	3,315
Saskatchewan	98,689	93,811	8,595	10,414
Alberta	429,133	403,544	33,980	38,934
British Columbia	7,438,515	7,560,243	737,968	858,482
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	5,743	6,726	616	
Canada	11,100,357	10,916,991	1,058,066	1,267,194
1970				
Newfoundland	22,586	19,575	1,817	2,080
Prince Edward Island	1,849	1,849	104	164
Nova Scotia	168,436	172,640	16,310	20,529
New Brunswick	278,888	292,310	27,080	48,445
Quebec	1,579,627	1,490,607	129,337	168,359
Ontario	771,000	730,449	74,632	99,022
Manitoba	30,678	25,747	1,819	3,312
Saskatchewan	52,157	94,068	7,313	9,132
Alberta	409,452	486,794	33,939	39,431
British Columbia	7,349,642	7,636,601	632,203	744,022
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	2	2	2	881
Canada	10,671,645	10,957,951	925,358	1,135,377

Shipment figures contain some duplication because sales of lumber from one sawmill to another are reported as shipments by both establishments.
 Confidential.